504393653 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4440350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIYAZ AHMED SHAIK	03/14/2017
ANANYA SAHA	02/22/2017
SVB JANARDHAN GARIKIPATI	03/01/2017
AKASH CHAURASIYA	02/22/2017
BHAVESH VALLABHBHAI PATEL	03/14/2017
HARSHAL BHAGWATWAR	03/02/2017
SUMITRA ASHOK PILLAI	03/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
Street Address:	8-2-337, ROAD NO. 3, BANJARA HILLS
City:	HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15402712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)998-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-998-7722

Email: sshankar@pergamentcepeda.com
Correspondent Name: SOUMYA GOWRI SHANKAR
Address Line 1: 163 MADISON AVE, STE 220-036
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	978-044-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOUMYA GOWRI SHANKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Soumya Gowri Shankar/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0479

504393653

Total Attachments: 4

source=978-044-US_17-06-01_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED#page1.tif

source=978-044-US_17-06-01_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED#page2.tif

 $source = 978\text{-}044\text{-}US_17\text{-}06\text{-}01_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED\#page3.tif}$

source=978-044-US_17-06-01_Exec_Assignment_ASFILED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0480

Attorney Docket No.: 978-044-US

ASSIGNMENT (Filed For Dual Purpose Under 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Utility Applications filed after September 16, 2012

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

- Assignor: Riyaz Ahmed SifAlK, having an address at Plot No. 180, Flat No. 34, Sai Dinesh Apartments, Kaiyan Nagar, Venture:3, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 018, India: Citizenship: India.
- Assignon Ananya SAHA, having an address at Daval complex, Flat No. 201, Radha Nagar Road, Burdwan, Asansol, Wesl Bengal 713 325, India, Citizenship; India.
- Assignor: Svo Janardhan GARIKIPATI, heving an addrees at A-203, Sita Peradise Apartments, Raminagar, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh 530 002, India; Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Akash CHAURASIYA, having an address at I, Shekhar enclave, Paschimpuri, Skandra, Agra, Uttar Pradesh 282 007, India, Citizenship: India
- Assignor: Bhayesh Valiabhbhai PATEL, having an address at Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited, IPDO, Bachupally, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 090, India: Citizenship: India
- Assignor: Harshai SHAGWATWAR, having an address at B-301, Fortune Towers, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangans 500 081, India; Citizenship: India
- Assignor: Sumitra Ashok PILLAL having an address at A-26, Vishai Towers, Nr. Nupur Towers, Nr. Anandnagar Cross Roads, Satellits, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380 051, India; Citizenship: India

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: <u>OR_REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, having an address at 8-2-337, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 034, India.</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries in the invention, and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as:

Title: STABLE LIQUID FORMULATIONS OF CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE AND PROCESSES TO PREPARE THE SAME

The specification of which is attached hereto		
X_The specification of which was filed on	January 10, 2017	
as Application Serial No.	15/402,712	
and was amended on		(if applicable)

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0481

Attorney Docket No.: 978-044-US

Assignor hereby assigns assignee(s) all priority rights to patent application(s) and/or issued patent(s):

Prior International Patent Application No.: PCT/IB2015/055265, filed on July 13, 2015

Prior Indian Provisional Application Nos.: 3454/CHE/2014, filed on July 11, 2014, AND 5215/CHE/2014, filed on October 17, 2014.

Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor agrees to and will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Pergament & Cepeda LLP, 163 Madison Avenue, Suite 220-036, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

DECLARATION

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the aboveidentified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed an understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
S. Airghtaluck First Inventor Signature	14-03-2017	Riyaz Ahmed SHAIK
Witness		Date 14 0/3 (2017
Witness <u>G. Dranam</u>		Date <u>/4 -03 - 201</u> 7

Second Inventor Signature	22-62-2617	Ananya SAHA
Witness		Date 22 - Feb - 2013
Witness <u>G. Was and</u>	manusium s	Date <u>\$2 - 02 - 20</u> / 7
Third Inventor Signature	81-93-2017-	Svb Janardhan GARIKIPATI
Witness		Date Ollmailton
Witness G. Was are a		Date <u>/-3-20/</u> 3-
Fourth Miventor Signature	22-02-2017	Akash CHAURASIYA
Witness		Date <u>22-02-2017</u>
Witness <u>GyAnsen 4</u>	<u></u>	Date <u>\$2-02-2</u> 0/7
Fifth Inventor Signature	14-31-50 (F	Bhavesh Vallabhbhai PATEL
Witness &		Date 14/mas/2017

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0483

Attorney Docket No.: 978-044-US

Witness @ Wasand		Date
Sixth Inventor Signature	02-03-2017	Harshal BHAGWATWAR
Witness		Date <u>Q1002-201</u> 7
Witness <u>Qyrasans</u>		Date <u>22-65-20</u> (7
Seventh Inventor Signature	02-03-2017	Sumitra Ashok PILLAI
Witness		Date <u>82-Mai-2017</u>
Wilness & Donald		Date 02-03-20/7

This Assignment should be signed before: (a) a Notary Public Or (b) at least TWO (2) witnesses.

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 06/01/2017